Clacton on Sea Lions Club (CIO)

Reg No. 118486

GROTD TP

QUIZ SHEET RESULTS

RESULTS AS DRAWN ON
THURSDAY 30th JUNE 2022

The winners of the Prizes were chosen at random
from the Highest Scoring Entries received

1st Prize- £100 Jenny Hadingham, Wragby, Lincs
2nd Prize - £50 Mr C Chantler, Bath

3rd Prize - £30 Vicki Reis, Chelmsford

4th Prize- £20 John Pugh, Cardiff

You are reminded that we do not enter into any correspondence regarding
quiz entries or the marking thereof. The adjudicator’s decisions are final.

Please note that the answer to Question 18 was originally shown incorrectly as “5 7” as opposed to
“6 7” but this was quickly corrected. Any entries which still showed the error were marked as
correct if the answer given was made to fit the error.

PRIZES AND PRINTING SPONSORED BY

The D S Group,
7 Faraday Close, Oakwood Ind. Est., Clacton on Sea, CO15 4TR




[ G G Gy 2
wN_;o’Om\ld’Ul-hWN—lo

a H b A B A B A PEA DD BEOOWWWWWWWWWDNDDDNDDDDMNDDNDNDDND = = o e o -
© ©W 0O NO OGO A~ WNMN =0 O OWONOOOGPHARWDNMNM=-=O0OOOLONOOOGSAWODN=OOOLONOOOOG >

Question
SCURRYING INSECTS
SOLDIER IN WHITE
JUST THE THING FOR FRILLY LINGERIE
ELIZABETH IS SO SLENDER
ANSWER THE 999 CALL
A COAT FOR A LANCASHIRE FISHERMAN
DEFINITELY SCARLET
FELINE PLAYTHINGS FOR GIRLS
THEY CELEBRATE ON 1st NOVEMBER
LATEST YOUNGSTERS MOVED IN
ROTATING ROCKS
A WAY UP TO THE NEXT LEVEL
WORKERS IN WOOD
SAN FRANCISCO WAVES
CAT'S TREAT, ALLEGEDLY
CHEAP PRESERVE
THEY ARE ALL SMOKE AND MIRRORS
FROZEN CHIMPS
ALL ROUND THE YELLOW FRUIT
PRISON FOR THOSE WHO MIGHT SELF HARM
ENTRANCES
HOBOS ANONYMOUS
BEAUTIFUL WHEN SEEN ON BUTTERFLIES
HANG BY THE DOCTOR
SMALL BENDS?
MICHAEL OWNS A GARAGE
YOUNG LADIES FULL OF FLAVOUR
ROYAL GERMAN BOSSES
DELETION
HEAVENLY LAUGHTER
IT'S AN ICEY GAME
NUCLEAR MOGGY
IT MAKES A SMALL CAKE
............... AND THAT
CRYING SCARED
GET SOAKED THREE TIMES
EDDYSTONE, BISHOP'S ROCK ETC.
IS THIS LUNACY?
LIONS. TIGERS, ELEPHANTS ETC
DAILY STAPLE
EVERLASTING
PERFECT MATCH FOR THE IVY
THE MURDERERS ARE ALL HANDS
VEST, JUMPER, POLOSHIRT AND T-SHIRT
BIRDS OF PREY
SHORTENED DINOSAUR
LOTS OF SUGAR
JAZZ GIRLS
BEDTIME DRINK
MEDIAN COLOURLESS ELASTIC

© Adrian M Robinson 2022

46
54
45

93
63
85
36
34235
76

10
347

10
67
10
44

24

4339
55
66

66

66

63

44
535
333
106

N N o N

754

Answer
BEATLES
SNOW PATROL
BLACK LACE
THIN LIZZY
POLICE
FLEETWOOD MAC
SIMPLY RED
PUSSYCAT DOLLS
ALL SAINTS
NEW KIDS ON THE BLOCK
ROLLING STONES
STEPS
CARPENTERS
BAY CITY ROLLERS
CREAM
JAM
PRETENDERS
ARCTIC MONKEYS
BANANARAMA
SOFT CELL
DOORS
DRIFTERS
WINGS
DR HOOK
KINKS
MIKE AND THE MECHANICS
SPICE GIRLS
KAISER CHIEFS
ERASURE
DIVINE COMEDY
COLDPLAY
ATOMIC KITTEN
LITTLE MIX
TAKE THAT
TEARS FOR FEARS
WET WET WET
LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY
MADNESS
ANIMALS
BREAD
ETERNAL
HOLLIES
STRANGLERS
FOUR TOPS
EAGLES
T REX
SWEET
DIXIE CHICKS
HOT CHOCOLATE
AVERAGE WHITE BAND



No
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Question

HIT THOSE LEGUMES IN THE EYE 544
BASIC BRAINS 65
ULTIMATE SPICES 3357
A WATERING HOLE 5
JANGLING BRACELETS 7
CHOCOLATE, BIG DESSERTS, LAZY SUNDAYS 11
WELL WASHED CRIMINAL 56
A CONTEMPLATIVE EXPRESSION 4
AQUA FUR 44
CHANCERS 9
EXCELLENT JUVENILE FLESH-EATERS 459
AN AFFECTIONATE MOUTHFUL 68
SURFING MALES 54
A LOAD OF GUINNESS DRINKERS 9
A BRUTAL ALLOTMENT 66
HIGH FLYING PLANE 2
BIRDS AROUND THE HOME 12
VISIONS OF YOUR CHILDREN 55
OPPOSING EASTENDERS 8
PEOPLE DESPERATELY SEEKING 9
COMFORTING WOOLIES

A BRAND TO MATCH MOTHERCARE 5335
EVERY SIXTH DAY 9
FIRST BOOK OF THE BIBLE 7
THESE WERE THE BEST 8
GREEN INSECTS AT THE OVAL 8
A MISSPELT MAGICIAN 7
IT'S POINTLESS FIGHTING THEM 7
CAPITAL SOUND FROM ILLINOIS 7
THOMAS EDISON'S BAND 859
PEOPLE DESPERATELY LOOKING 7
SPLIT THE YEAR INTO FOUR 47
IT WAS FATE TO HAVE A BABY 95
UNEMPLOYMENT FORM 4
THEY STAY AT THE BEST HOTELS 44
NO GIRLS ALLOWED IN THIS AREA 7
INTIMATE FIREARMS 37
OUT OF CHINESE COOKIES 8
PROBABLY A QUINTET 4
MEN SELLING ANIMALS 344
THE ARTS AND LITERARY SOCIETY 74
DEFINITELY NO LADIES PERMITTED 1123
THE GREAT NORTH ROAD 2
THINGS AS THEY ARE 63
SOMETHING TO SHAVE BY 10
FUZZY 4
WINCEY, SIAN AND BECKY 75
SWEET YOUNG LADIES 9
LIQUID TOT 4
LOYAL TOAST TO END 5

© Adrian M Robinson 2022

Answer
BLACK EYED PEAS
SIMPLE MINDS
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS
OASIS
BANGLES
TEMPTATIONS
CLEAN BANDIT
A-HA
BLUE MINK
MAVERICKS
FINE YOUNG CANNIBALS
LOVIN' SPOONFUL
BEACH BOYS
DUBLINERS
SAVAGE GARDEN
u2
HOUSEMARTINS
SMALL FACES
WESTLIFE
SEARCHERS
CARDIGANS
MAMAS AND THE PAPAS
SATURDAYS
GENESIS
SUPREMES
CRICKETS
WIZZARD
SHADOWS
CHICAGO
ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA
SEEKERS
FOUR SEASONS
DESTINY'S CHILD
uB40
FIVE STAR
BOYZONE
SEX PISTOLS
FORTUNES
FIVE
PET SHOP BOYS
CULTURE CLUB
BROTHERHOOD OF MAN
Al
STATUS QUO
RAZORLIGHT
BLUR
WEATHER GIRLS
SUGABABES
10CC
QUEEN



Prizes and Printing sponsored by THE DS GROUP

Q 01255 221322

@& THEDSGROUP.CO.UK &

CHECK OUT OUR NEW WEBSITE

A MESSAGE FROM CLACTON LIONS

Our Lion President for the year to 30th June 2022, Alan Mercer, is pleased to announce that as a
result of the monies donated to this Quiz Sheet, the Trussell Trust has benefited to the tune of £650
which was despatched to them before the end of June.

The Trussell Trust was founded in 1997 and supports a nationwide network of 1,200 food banks and
they provide emergency food and support to people locked in poverty, and campaign for change to
end the need for food banks in the UK.

In the UK, more than 14 million people are living in poverty — including 4.5 million children and due
to recent events such as the war in Ukraine the numbers are increasing rapidly. Their food bank
centres in the UK aim to provide a minimum of three days’ nutritionally-balanced emergency food to
people who have been referred in crisis, as well as support to help people resolve the crises they
face. In their last financial year, the food banks in their network provided a record 2.5 million food
supplies to people in crisis.

Thank you for buying our Quiz Sheet this year and helping us raise funds to help this Charity.

Another Quiz Sheet is planned for the year to 30th June 2023 but it is expected that this will be on
sale from September.

As always we heartily thank you for your support to our endeavours.

PRINTED BY THE DS GROUP - 01255 221322

For more information

on the Lions
or to find out how to join the
Lions in the Tendring Area
Contact

CLACTON LIONS HELPLINE

or e-mail: membership@clactonlions.co.uk

\ 3

BECOME A LION |

Find us on:
[i facebook. ,

AND MAKE A DIFFERENCE TO YOUR COMMUNITY |

&

0345 833 7367

PLEASE HELP US TO HELP OTHERS IN OUR
COMMUNITY WHO ARE IN NEED




