

Clacton on Sea Lions Club (CIO)

Reg No. 118486



GUIZ SHEET RESULTS

RESULTS AS DRAWN ON THURSDAY 30th JUNE 2022

The winners of the Prizes were chosen at random from the Highest Scoring Entries received

1st Prize - £100 Jenny Hadingham, Wragby, Lincs

2nd Prize - £50 Mr C Chantler, Bath

3rd Prize - £30 Vicki Reis, Chelmsford

4th Prize- £20 John Pugh, Cardiff

You are reminded that we do not enter into any correspondence regarding quiz entries or the marking thereof. The adjudicator's decisions are final.

Please note that the answer to Question 18 was originally shown incorrectly as "5 7" as opposed to "6 7" but this was quickly corrected. Any entries which still showed the error were marked as correct if the answer given was made to fit the error.

PRIZES AND PRINTING SPONSORED BY The D S Group,

7 Faraday Close, Oakwood Ind. Est., Clacton on Sea, CO15 4TR

No	Question		Answer
1	SCURRYING INSECTS	7	BEATLES
2	SOLDIER IN WHITE	4 6	SNOW PATROL
3	JUST THE THING FOR FRILLY LINGERIE	5 4	BLACK LACE
4	ELIZABETH IS SO SLENDER	4 5	THIN LIZZY
5	ANSWER THE 999 CALL	6	POLICE
6	A COAT FOR A LANCASHIRE FISHERMAN	93	FLEETWOOD MAC
7	DEFINITELY SCARLET	6 3	SIMPLY RED
8	FELINE PLAYTHINGS FOR GIRLS	8 5	PUSSYCAT DOLLS
9	THEY CELEBRATE ON 1st NOVEMBER	3 6	ALL SAINTS
10	LATEST YOUNGSTERS MOVED IN	34235	NEW KIDS ON THE BLOCK
11	ROTATING ROCKS	7 6	ROLLING STONES
12	A WAY UP TO THE NEXT LEVEL	5	STEPS
13	WORKERS IN WOOD	10	CARPENTERS
14	SAN FRANCISCO WAVES	3 4 7	BAY CITY ROLLERS
15	CAT'S TREAT, ALLEGEDLY	5	CREAM
16	CHEAP PRESERVE	3	JAM
17	THEY ARE ALL SMOKE AND MIRRORS	10	PRETENDERS
18	FROZEN CHIMPS	6 7	ARCTIC MONKEYS
19	ALL ROUND THE YELLOW FRUIT	10	BANANARAMA
20	PRISON FOR THOSE WHO MIGHT SELF HARM	4 4	SOFT CELL
21	ENTRANCES	5	DOORS
22	HOBOS ANONYMOUS	8	DRIFTERS
23	BEAUTIFUL WHEN SEEN ON BUTTERFLIES	5	WINGS
24	HANG BY THE DOCTOR	2 4	DR HOOK
25	SMALL BENDS?	5	KINKS
26	MICHAEL OWNS A GARAGE	4339	MIKE AND THE MECHANICS
27	YOUNG LADIES FULL OF FLAVOUR	5 5	SPICE GIRLS
28	ROYAL GERMAN BOSSES	6 6	KAISER CHIEFS
29	DELETION	7	ERASURE
30	HEAVENLY LAUGHTER	6 6	DIVINE COMEDY
31	IT'S AN ICEY GAME	8	COLDPLAY
32	NUCLEAR MOGGY	6 6	ATOMIC KITTEN
33	IT MAKES A SMALL CAKE	63	LITTLE MIX
34	AND THAT	4 4	TAKE THAT
35	CRYING SCARED	5 3 5	TEARS FOR FEARS
36	GET SOAKED THREE TIMES	3 3 3	WET WET WET
37	EDDYSTONE, BISHOP'S ROCK ETC.	10 6	LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY
38	IS THIS LUNACY?	7	MADNESS
39	LIONS. TIGERS, ELEPHANTS ETC	7	ANIMALS
40	DAILY STAPLE	5	BREAD
41	EVERLASTING	7	ETERNAL
42	PERFECT MATCH FOR THE IVY	7	HOLLIES
43	THE MURDERERS ARE ALL HANDS	10	STRANGLERS
44	VEST, JUMPER, POLOSHIRT AND T-SHIRT		FOUR TOPS
45	BIRDS OF PREY	6	EAGLES
46	SHORTENED DINOSAUR	13	TREX
47	LOTS OF SUGAR	5	SWEET
48	JAZZ GIRLS	56	DIXIE CHICKS
49	BEDTIME DRINK	39	HOT CHOCOLATE
50	MEDIAN COLOURLESS ELASTIC	7 5 4	AVERAGE WHITE BAND

No	Question		Answer
51	HIT THOSE LEGUMES IN THE EYE	5 4 4	BLACK EYED PEAS
52	BASIC BRAINS	6 5	SIMPLE MINDS
53	ULTIMATE SPICES	3357	RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS
54	A WATERING HOLE	5	OASIS
55	JANGLING BRACELETS	7	BANGLES
56	CHOCOLATE, BIG DESSERTS, LAZY SUNDAYS	11	TEMPTATIONS
57	WELL WASHED CRIMINAL	5 6	CLEAN BANDIT
58	A CONTEMPLATIVE EXPRESSION	4	A-HA
59	AQUA FUR	4 4	BLUE MINK
60	CHANCERS	9	MAVERICKS
61	EXCELLENT JUVENILE FLESH-EATERS	459	FINE YOUNG CANNIBALS
62	AN AFFECTIONATE MOUTHFUL	68	LOVIN' SPOONFUL
63	SURFING MALES	5 4	BEACH BOYS
64	A LOAD OF GUINNESS DRINKERS	9	DUBLINERS
65	A BRUTAL ALLOTMENT	6 6	SAVAGE GARDEN
66	HIGH FLYING PLANE	2	U2
67	BIRDS AROUND THE HOME	12	HOUSEMARTINS
68	VISIONS OF YOUR CHILDREN	5 5	SMALL FACES
69	OPPOSING EASTENDERS	8	WESTLIFE
70	PEOPLE DESPERATELY SEEKING	9	SEARCHERS
71	COMFORTING WOOLIES	9	CARDIGANS
72	A BRAND TO MATCH MOTHERCARE	5 3 3 5	MAMAS AND THE PAPAS
73	EVERY SIXTH DAY	9	SATURDAYS
74	FIRST BOOK OF THE BIBLE	7	GENESIS
75	THESE WERE THE BEST	8	SUPREMES
76	GREEN INSECTS AT THE OVAL	8	CRICKETS
77	A MISSPELT MAGICIAN	7	WIZZARD
78	IT'S POINTLESS FIGHTING THEM	7	SHADOWS
79	CAPITAL SOUND FROM ILLINOIS	7	CHICAGO
80	THOMAS EDISON'S BAND	8 5 9	ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA
81	PEOPLE DESPERATELY LOOKING	7	SEEKERS
82	SPLIT THE YEAR INTO FOUR	4 7	FOUR SEASONS
83	IT WAS FATE TO HAVE A BABY	9 5	DESTINY'S CHILD
84	UNEMPLOYMENT FORM	4	UB40
85	THEY STAY AT THE BEST HOTELS	4 4	FIVE STAR
86	NO GIRLS ALLOWED IN THIS AREA	7	BOYZONE
87	INTIMATE FIREARMS	3 7	SEX PISTOLS
88	OUT OF CHINESE COOKIES	8	FORTUNES
89	PROBABLY A QUINTET	4	FIVE
90	MEN SELLING ANIMALS	3 4 4	PET SHOP BOYS
91	THE ARTS AND LITERARY SOCIETY DEFINITELY NO LADIES PERMITTED	74	CULTURE CLUB
92 93	THE GREAT NORTH ROAD	11 2 3 2	BROTHERHOOD OF MAN A1
93 94	THINGS AS THEY ARE	63	STATUS QUO
9 4 95	SOMETHING TO SHAVE BY	10	RAZORLIGHT
96	FUZZY	4	BLUR
90 97	WINCEY, SIAN AND BECKY	7 5	WEATHER GIRLS
98	SWEET YOUNG LADIES	9	SUGABABES
99	LIQUID TOT	4	10CC
100	LOYAL TOAST TO END	5	QUEEN
100	LOTAL TOAGE TO LIND	J	QULLIN





A MESSAGE FROM CLACTON LIONS

Our Lion President for the year to 30th June 2022, Alan Mercer, is pleased to announce that as a result of the monies donated to this Quiz Sheet, the Trussell Trust has benefited to the tune of £650 which was despatched to them before the end of June.

The Trussell Trust was founded in 1997 and supports a nationwide network of 1,200 food banks and they provide emergency food and support to people locked in poverty, and campaign for change to end the need for food banks in the UK.

In the UK, more than 14 million people are living in poverty – including 4.5 million children and due to recent events such as the war in Ukraine the numbers are increasing rapidly. Their food bank centres in the UK aim to provide a minimum of three days' nutritionally-balanced emergency food to people who have been referred in crisis, as well as support to help people resolve the crises they face. In their last financial year, the food banks in their network provided a record 2.5 million food supplies to people in crisis.

Thank you for buying our Quiz Sheet this year and helping us raise funds to help this Charity.

Another Quiz Sheet is planned for the year to 30th June 2023 but it is expected that this will be on sale from September.

As always we heartily thank you for your support to our endeavours.

PRINTED BY THE DS GROUP - 01255 221322

For more information

on the Lions

or to find out how to join the Lions in the Tendring Area Contact

CLACTON LIONS HELPLINE

0345 833 7367

or e-mail: membership@clactonlions.co.uk









